



**CORRIGENDUM**

***Safety of a single aerosol administration of escalating doses of the cationic lipid GL-67/DOPE/DMPE-PEG<sub>5000</sub> formulation to the lungs of normal volunteers***

SL Chadwick, HD Kingston, M Stern, RM Cook, BJ O'Connor, M Lukasson, RP Balfour, M Rosenberg, SH Cheng, AE Smith, DP Meeker, DM Geddes and EFWF Alton

*Gene Therapy* 1997; 4: 937–942

In the above paper it has been noted that the references were incorrectly numbered in places through the text. The correct references are given below.

Page 939	Reference 5 should read 13
Page 940	Reference 12 should read 14
Page 940	Reference 13 should read 15
Page 940	Reference 14 should read 16
Page 940	Reference 15–17 should read 17–19